Confidential Document
Page    1 / 16
DATA IMAGE  CORPORATION
LCD Module Specification
ITEM NO.:  TG126410FFNND-01
Table of Contents
 1 COVER & CONTENTS   1
 2. RECORD OF REVISION   2
 3. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS   3
 4. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS   4
 5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS   5
 6. ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS   5
 7. BLOCK DIAGRAM   7
 8. QUALITY ASSURANCE   8
 9. LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM  12
 10. LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM  12
 11. PRECAUTIONS IN USE LCM  13
 12 OUTLINE DRAWING  14
 13. PACKAGE INFORMATION  15
 14. IC CONTENTS ATTACHMENT : Reference documents  16
  from EPSON
R&D Dept. Q.C. Dept. Eng. Dept. Prod. Dept.
Version: Issued Date: Sheet Code: Total Pages:
2002/7/19  16
Confidential Document
Page:   2 /16
2.  RECORD OF REVISION
Rev Date  Item Page Comment
 JUL/19/02 10 12 Change: P/N from TG12643FTH to
 TG126410FFNND-01
Confidential Document
Page:   3 /16
3.  GENERAL  SPECIFICATIONS
Display Format : 128 (W) × 64 (H)     Dots
Dot Size : 0.38 (W) × 0.34 (H)      mm
Dot Pitch 0.41 (W) × 0.37 (H)      mm
View Area : 54 (W) × 31 (H)      mm
General Dimensions : 58 (W) × 54.6 (H) × 2.1 (T) mm Max.
Weight : 10 g max.
  V LCD Type :
STN Gray
STN Yellow
FSTN
 V Polarizer mode :
Reflective
Transflective
Transmissive
Negative
 V  View Angle :
6 O’clock
12 O’clock
Others
   Backlight :
LED
EL
CCFL
   Backlight Color :
Yellow green
Amber
Blue Green
White
Others
Controller / Driver : SED1565
  Normal V Wide Temperature
 Operating 0 to 50°C  Operating -20to 70°C
Temperature Range :
 Storage -20 to 70°C  Storage -30 to 80°C
Confidential Document
Page:   4 /16
4. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
4.1 ELECTRICAL ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VSS= 0V,  Ta = 25°C
Item Symbol Min. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage
(Logic) VDD-VSS 0 8 V
Supply Voltage
(LCD Driver) VDD-VEE 0 16.5 V
Input Voltage VI VSS-0.3  VDD+0.3  V
Operating Temperature TOP -20 70 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -30 80 °C
4.2 ENVIRONMENTAL ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating Storage
Item